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NCNW AGmNDA

JANUARY 12, 1985

CALL MEETING TO ORDER ¥
PRAYER 4

LIFT EVERY VOICE A.D SING =
INTRODUCTION OF VISITORS o
MINUTES OF LAST METING =
FINANCIAL SECRETAKY'S REPORT ~
TREASUABR'S REPORT =
COMMITTEES RuPORLS s
OLD EUSINESS

A. ART SHOW e
E. SCHOLARSHIP GUIDELINES

C. VMEMEERSHIP

LW BUSINESS

ADJOURN FOR PROGRAM




‘lexander, Odelia
‘ridpewater, Erma
Frooks, Mary Jane
Clark, Mary E.
Cole, Octovia
Cook, Nettie
Sooper, ‘ichelle
Copeland, Elaine
Donaldson, Esther
Dyer, Rosie
Edwards, Maudie
Embry, Callie
Embry, Rose
Evans, Frances
Gray, Lucy Jesse
Haywood, Mary
Hendricks, Ruth
Hill, Davie
Hudson, Odessa
—~Humphrey, Kathryn
Ingram-Mock, Joyce
Johnson, Teretha M.
¥emp, Esther P.
Latham, Ruth
Lee, Geraldine
Lilly, Darleane
~AMarion, Barnett
Marion, Hattie
¥McMullen, Magdeline
Minor, Peggy
Perkins, L.
< Pickett. Cheryle
Rawls, Lisa ’
Rawls. Mildred
Renfro, Renee
Rice, Jeann
Rivers., Ellen _
Roberson, Lena
—Robinson, Dorothy
—Rodegers Arnetta
Rollins, Frances
Sayles, Mattie Odessa
Scantlebury, Miriam
Scott, Anna Wall
~Scott, Sarash

Session, Halestine
Shelby, Monturla
-Smith, Lllllan
~Smith, Lizette
Smith, Margaret
Stratton, Genieve
Underwood, Evelyn
Vickers—Shex ey, Dorothy
“'7ligmg, itebecca
Wilson, Asnes
Yilson, Mildred
Wright, Emma
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903 N, Busey U

608 E, Washington C

804 W, Hill U

203 N, Fourth C

1205 Crispus Dr,

1607 Trails Dr. U

1405 W. Beardsley C

3/ Ashley Lane C

1016 Frank Dr, C

608 E, Beardsley C
1204% Goodwin U

1631 Carolina, Rantoul

1500 Anthony Dr, C

1432 Gleason, Rantoul
/10 B, Park C

602 Goldenview Dr, C
1908 Joan Lane C

927 N, Linview U

1212 Paula Dr. C

76 Tawny Ct. C

102 N, Mattis C

203 Carver Dr. C

504 Cottage Grove U

410 E, Columbia C

1509 Gates Dr.,, Rantoul
141 Nnacy Lane St. Joseph
207 W, Columbia Apt, #3
926 Linview U

108 W, Washington C
2018 Branch Road

1120 W, Park C

618 Trelease (U of I) U
1403 S. Anderson U

1403 S. Anderson U

1303 W. Tremont U

2103 Hazelwood #203 U

.07 E, Park C

2508 W, Williams C
209 E. Church C Jo(Z. #bw/
1018 W, White C

1205 W, Dublin, U

203 E, Washington

2204 Clover Lane C

309 W, Michigan U

501 E, Columbia C

2312 Tamarack Dr, C

1712 S, Prospect C

510 N, Edwin C

1510 Grandview Dr, #1 C
1302 Crispus Dr, C

901 Scottsdale C

1310 Ellis Dr, U

117=B W, Michigan U

599 Hazelcrest Dr.,, Rant.

QN

922 Tinview U

1014 Frank Dr

- e

1002 K, Busey
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359=-8549
352=4618
356-4986
367-0763
892-9429
351-9283

1=893=-4739

352-8112
359-6402
352-2885
3841743
359-4623
356-4180
398-2117
356-4963
384~5080
352-4393

1=469=T788L

356-9330
328-4409
359-3369

356-6566

344-1892
344-1892
384=0255
384-1014
352-8580
352-0326
359-6075
352-0998
367-5980
356=4519
359-3330
384=2041
352-5684

359-26L7
359-6786
356-1113
3513152
352-5520
352-2296
367-8215
324-0622

O DA 1
O =L 344

P
356-2626

367=0796




Stamp introduced A

Patrick Joliiff, Urbana postmaster, and Anna Wall Scott, first vice
president of the Champaign County Chapter of the National Council

orating the noted educator and social activist Mary McLeod Be-
thune, the eighth in the Black Heritage Series. The stamp (inset)
was issued March 5 in Washington, D.C. In 1904 Mrs. Bethune

founded the Daytona Educational and Industrial Training School for
.| Negro Girls at Daytona Beach, Fla., which merged with Cookman

Institute in 1923 to form the Bethune-Cookman College. She served

|as the college’s president until 1942. In 1935 she founded the
t| National Council of Negro Women, forming a .coalition of the leading
| black women'’s organizations. The local chapter of NCNW meets at

2 p.m. the second Saturday of each month except July and August
1at Mount Olive Baptist Church, Champaign. Rebecca J. Williams,
| Rantoul, is the president. kel i &

of Negro Women, check sheets of the new 22-cent stamp commem- .
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June 15,1985

Dear NCNW Members: . ———"

The National: Council of Negro Women will be sponsoring a banquet Pt
in-recognition of William Warfield, all funds derived from this affair
will be given to the United Negro College Fund. 5
The banquet will be held Saturday September 14,1985 at Jumer Castle
Lodge at 7:00 P.M. The tickets are $16.50 Ar~d TAax Dedunctirle -
In order to make this a very successful evening, the committee has
decided to put together a profile book on Mary McLeod Bethune and the
. Champaign County Section of the National Council of Negro Women members.
Your profile should be one page, if you include a picture the cost
will be $15.00, without picture the cost is §$7.50.
Please 1nc1ude any pertinent information that you wished published
}rst youRassociation with other organlzatlons
The deadline for submitting your profile is July 25, 1985. Submit
your profile to Mary Haywood 602 Goldenview Champaign, I1 61821.

REMEMBER---THAT A MIND IS A TERRIBLE THING TO WASTE----so let's
do our share fof the United Negro College Fund.

Mary Haywood, Banquet Committee




CHAMPAIGN COUNTY SECTION
OF THE
NATIONAL COUNCIL OF NEGRO WOMEN

JULY 1, 1985

Dear NCNW MEMBERS:

The National Council of negro women will be sponsoring a banquet
in recognition of William Warfield, all funds derived from this affair
will be given to the United Negro College Fund.

The banquet will be held Saturday September 14, 1985 at Jumer Castle
Lodge, Urbana, I1linois at 7:00 P.M. The tickets for the banquet are
$16.50 and are tax deductible.

In order to make this a very successful evening the committee has
. decided to put together a profile book on Mary MclLeod Bethune and the
Champaign County Section of the National Council of Negro Women members.

Your profile should be one page, if you include a picture the
cost will be $15.00, without picture the cost is $7.50. We are asking all
former, dnactive, present, and active members to please participate.

This is part of the history of the Champaign County Section of the
National Council of Negro Women.

Please 1ist your organizations and any other pertinent information
that you may wish to be published.

The deadline for submitting your profile is July 25, 1985. Submit
your profile to MARY HAYWOOD 602 GOLDENVIEW CHAMPAIGN, IL 61821

REMEMBER---THAT A MIND IS A TERRIBLE THING TO WASTE---- so let's
do our share for the United Negro College fund.

CT\/)cz e w‘észﬁdvmk

Mary Haydggd, Banquet Committee
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NATTONAIL:, COIUNCITII,. OF NEGCRO VOMEN
(August 17, 1985)
Membership
Alexander, Odelia 903 'N. Busey, C. 367-8575
Bridgewater, Erma 608 E. Washington, C. 356-3338
Brooks, Mary Jane 804V Ha ol = ls 367-7276
Clark, Mary E. 203N, “Fourth Streelt, €. 352-5245
Cole, Octavia 1205 Crispus - Dr. .. €. 352-8703
Cook, Nettie 1607 1rajls Dr., U. 337-0160
Copeland, Elaine 34 Ashley Lane, C. 359-8549
Donaldson, Esther 1016 Frank Dr., C. 352-4618
Dyer, Rosie 608 E. Beardsley, C. 356-4986
Edwards, Maudie 1204% Goodwin, U. 367-0763
Embry, Callie 1631 Carolina, Rantoul 892-9429
Embry, Rose E500-"Antheony Dr. . C. 351-9283
Evans, Frances 1432 Gleason, Rantoul 893-4739
Gray, Lucy Jesse 410 H —Park, C. 352-8112
Haywood, Mary 602 Goldenview Dr., C. 359-6402
Hendricks, Ruth 1908 Joan Lane, C. 352-2885
Hill, Davie 927 N. Linview, U. 384-1743
Hudson, Odessa 13212 Paula Dr., C: 359-4623
Ingram-Mock, Joyce HoZ=NoeMattis;, €. 398-2117
Johnson, Teretha M. 1203 Carver Dr., C. 356-4963
Kemp, Esther P. 504 Cottage Grove, U. 384-5080
Lee, Geraldine 1509 Gates Dr., Rantoul
Lilly, Darleane 141 Nancy Lane, St. Joseph 469-7884
Marion, Hattie 926 Linview, U. 328-4409
McMullen, Magdeline 108 W. Washington, C. 359-3369
Minor, Peggy 2018 Branch Rd., C.
Perkins, L. 1120-W. ‘ParlksaC: 356-6566
Rice, Jeann 2103 Hazelwood, #203, U. 384-1014
Rivers, Ellen 407 E.  Parlk, € 352-8580
Roberson, Lena 2508 W. Williams, C. 352-0326
Rodgers, Arnetta F018-W. White,: €. 352-0998
Rollins, Frances 1205w+ Publin.. t: 367-5980
Scantlebury, Miriam B. 2204 Clover Lane, C. 359-3330
ession, Halestine 2312 Tamarack Dr.., C. 359-2647
Smith, Lillian HLOESN - Bdwin; - C- 356-1113
Stratton, Genieve 901 Scottsdale, C. 352-2296
Vickers-Shelley, Dorothy 117B W. Michigan, U. 384-0622
—Hatl -Scott, Anna 309 W. Michigan, U. 384-2041
Williams, Rebecca 599 Hazelcrest Dr., Rantoul 892-2344
Wright, Emma 1002 N. Busey, U. E = ===




AT ITONAL - COLIINIC T OF 4;EZCSPQC) WOMEN
CHAMPAIGCN COLINTY SECTION
EXECUTIVE BOARD

(September 1985 - June 1986)

OFFICERS TERM/YEAR

President
Anna Wall-Scott
309 W. Michigan, U.
384-2041

1st Vice President
Mary Haywood
602 Goldenview Dr., C.
359-6402

2nd Vice President
Jeann Rice
2103 Hazelwood, #203, U.

Ykt s iy
NE i ST vt 1T e ST

384-1014
‘ .| Recording Secretary
W Davie Hill
A S 927 Linview, U.

S 384-1743

Assistant Recording Secretary

;UV Teretha M. Johnson
= 1203 Carver Dr., C.
356-459563

Correspondence Secretary
Rosie Dyer
608 E. Beardsley, C.
356-4986

Financial Secretary
Miriam B. Scantlebury
2204 Clover Lane, C.
359-3330

()A,afagdb;p

lﬁsgk&wi~aio
2
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NATIONAL  COIUNCIIL, OF NECRO WOMEN
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY SECTION
EXECUTIVE. BOARD

(September 1985 - June 1986)

S

OFFICERS TERM/YEAR

Treasurer
Dorothy Vickers-Shelley

117B W. Michigan, U.
384-0622

Parliamentarian
Odessa Hudson
122" Paula br. C<
359-4623

Historian
Calli Embry
1631 Carolina, Rantoul

892-9429

National Council of Negro Women
National Office
1819 H Street, NW
washington, DC 20006




[

NATIONAL COUNCIL OF NEGRO WOMEN 7| L S
| 1, o
AGENDA X (YICH

9/14/85 f @.}j /9 b

; ..‘ ’({/’ (&
~\ . ; [

I. CALL MEETING TO ORDER

II. PRAYER

; III. LIFT EVERY VOICE AND SING

LV. INTRODUCTION OF VISITORS \

V. MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING :/ 5;1 ..’W‘i7(if",/
VI. FINANCIAL SECRETARY'S REPORT — / ¢ L SVG> Sopt 22178
7 31 55 st /7g//4 g = =
VII. TREASURER' REPORT 3y L o DD EE
o ; & < "'"/’ !' 5 { )
10 v L /
1] NE e
VIII. COMMITTEES' REPORTS )“/
IX. OLD BUSINESS _ bt
NA ey \J ( < ) (K
A. MEETING ROOM RENTAL — /4~ | { >
‘ €
<
’ B. FAIR SHARE TO NATIONAL dommit AR
C. SCHOLARSHIP GUIDELINES .. /:r’"
D. TRIP TO NATIONAL NearsY 1/ ,;j((
hne Vg /N HA
iy g AL L
X. NEW BUSINESS :ﬁ\/@EN‘f/ 43 Lpl Gty

1 Monthi= ”

A. MEMBERSHIB ~INCREASE —
B. /) (@ Fu s
C. INDUCTION OF NEW OFFICERS

NE PRESIDENT-GAVEL
AL

TO ALL COMMITTEE PERSONS, OFFICERS AND#HE MEMBERSHIP AT LARGE: THANK YOU FOR YOUR
COOPERATION IN MAKING MY TENURE AS PRESIDENT OF THIS LOCAL CHAPTER;OF WHAT IS A

DYNAMIC 0RGANIZATI0N7A MOST PLEASANT EXPERIENCE. IT HAS BEEN A PLEASURE GRTTING

TO KNOW "MY PEOPLE" AGAIN. WE MUST STRIVE TO SPREAD THE FAME OF NCNW SO THAT OTHERS

WILL WANT TO JOIN US. INCREASE IN MEMBERSHIP MIGHT HELP US TO HAVE A MUCH MORE EFFECTIVE

®

LOCAL CHAPTER., THANK YOU AGAIN. MAY GOD CONTINUE TO SMILE ON YOU AND MAY HE HELP

US TO MAKE OUR LOCAL CHAPTER FUNCTION AS AN ENTITY OF ONE.

REBECCA JESSIE WILLIAMS




November, 1985
Telephone: 384-2041 309 West Michigan
Urbana, IL 61801
NEWSLETTER
Mark your calendar now
Next Meeting: December 14, 2 p.m., Promptly
Mt. Olive Missionary Baptist Church

Champaign, I1linois

No program and no refreshments because of Christmas Party. This meeting will
last only one hour.

ﬂ@f%Z/
Christmas Party, Saturday, December 14. Masonic Hall, 208 Ssmiéh First Street,
Champaign, IT1inois, 7 p.m. Each member can bring two guests. This committee
is chaired by Ms. Mary Butler Brooks and they plan to have a delicious meal
with all of the trimmings. If you were not at our last meeting, please
telephone Ms. Brooks (367-7276), for instructions as to what to bring. Bring
your Secret Pal's Christmas present, or leave it with the committee, if you
plan not to attend.

Another committee has been formed, co-chaired by Mrs. Lucy J. Gray, and Ms.
Peggy Minor. This is a Luncheon Forum. Ms. Minor informed me that the group
will hold its first meeting Thursday, December 12, 11:30 a.m. at the Round
Barn in Champaign. Participants will visit the buffet for the modest price of
$4.45 and get about whatever interests them. I can almost guarantee that one

of these future sessions will be on Antiques. /907775/241»74@\/ FSE LD éf//&n/bfs.
3

At our recent meeting (November 9, 1985) at Salem Baptist Church, the group
voted to pay all of the Fair share Assessments, by using monies from the
savings account. As a new president, I had to face the reality that we are
not solvent. We do not get enough from dues, to take care of our national
obligations.

The Treasurer, Dorothy Vickers-Shelley suggested that one hundred dollars be
paid monthly until the past due assessments are liquidated. This seems to be
an appropriate issue to be discussed under "New Business", at the December 14
meeting.

This newsletter is being mailed to currently financial and non-financial
members. To those of you who have not paid your dues, please do not
contribute to the demise of this organization by not keeping up "your fair
share".

Mark your calendar: Let's get into the spirit of Christmas. Remember that we
are sisters in color and "the strong should bear the infirmities of the weak".

Fraternally




